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July 28, 1952 COM!!.ISSIONERS 1 PROCEEDINGS 

SP:EX;IAL MEETING 

The Board. of Commissioners met at 8:00 p.m., all members present, Eugene ?-:cCarthy, Chairn:an, for the pur­
pose of adopting the Budget Appropriation Resolution. A motion was made by Commissioner Salisbury, seconded 
by Cheesbrough, end unanimously carried whereby the following ' resolution was adopted: 

APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION 

WHEREAS, on the 9 dey of June, 1952, R. G. Engstrom, County Clerk 
the budget making authority, prepared and submitted to the Board a 
county budget for the 1952-1953 fiscal year ending June 30, 1953; 

'· . . . . 
WHEREAS, such a budget was duly entrred at large upon the records 

of this Board and a cppy thereof was made available for public inspec­
tion at the office of the County Clerk; and 

. GENERAL FUND: 
County Commissioners 
County Clerlt 
County Treasurer 
Cou."'lty As~essor 
County Sheriff 
County Attorney 
County Supt. Schools 
County S·.irveyor 

WHEREAS, notice of a.public heari~ ~n such budget, together with County Coroner 
tbe s1Ul!Ilary of said budget, was published in the Rawlins ~aily Times a Agriculture Lepart~ent 
legal newspaper published and of general cir~lation in the county on the Clerk of District Court 
17 day of July, 1952; and. Justice Court 

WHEREAS, a public he?-ring was hel~ ori s'.lch budget at the time e.nd 
place specified in said notice, at whic~ time ell interested parties 
were given a"'l. opportunity to b~ he~rd; and. 

. 
WHEREAS, following such public hearing certain alterations and re-

visions were made in such.proposed budget: !ill.of which more fully app­
ear in the minutes of thi~ Board. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by· the Board of County Commissioners 
that the co~nty budget, &~ so revised and· altered, be adopted es the of­
ficial county budget fo;r the 1952-1953 fiscf-3-1 7ee.r ending June 30, 1953. 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, th~t the folio_,.,1.n~ appropriations be m~de 
for the 1952-1953 fisc f! l ~,e~r ending June. 30, 1953, end tht:>t the e.x­
pendi t~res of each officer, department, or. spending agency be li~ited 
to the ru::ount herein appropriated. 

Dated this 28 day of July, 1952. 

Courthouse and Jail 
Roed and Bridge 
Water Commissioner 
Livestock Inspector 
Elections 
Heal th Officer 
Weed and Pest Control 
Other General Accounts 

TOTAL 
Provision for Tex Shrinkage 
TOTAL G ::::N. FUND AFFROP •. 
Cash Reserve Fund 
Road & Bridge Sink. Fu.nd 

TOTAL RE~UIRI:t.E1TT S 
County Fe.ir 
County Airport 
County Hospital 
County Li brar'J 
Bond Sinking Fund 
Bond Interest Fund 

Final 
__ :Budget 

6500.00 
19000.00 
17975.00 
15875.00 
21135.00 
11175.00 
10075.00 

500.00 
1100.00 
7635.00 

11000.00 
44oo.oo 

25600. 00 
120000.00 

2600.00 
5500.00 
9675.00 
4175.00 

· 1et25. oo 
31245.00 

1600.00 
314245.00 

70000.00 
10000.00 

394245.00 
17343.00 

275868.00 
21210.00 
34410.00 
15818.00 

ATTEST: __ u/l ____ ½ __ . ...._._f£ ___ -zv...__7fc_c .... F=UN--=T,._Y __ ~ ..... ~--~---· ..... _ 

Weed & Pest Control 
TOTAL APPROFRIATIONS ' 364649.00 

~ -~, 

S2'....:<.;.L..a.&:::.~""'--L...J.4,,.;:::~~~="::lL..L_:..?;:.:..._ 
l CO}.~?-:I<::SlONE • 

BOARD OF 01.11"'TY COMM I SSIONERs.V- , 
CARBON COU1'TY. 

Thereupon tr..e Boa.rd adjourned until_ the following d3y. 

July 29, 1952. The Boc.>rd. resumed its sess.ion_, all members present. 

RESOLUTI OM To· FROVIDE INCOME NECESSARY TO FINANCE B'JIGET 

. WHEREAS, on the 29 dey of July, 1952, this 
Boe.rd edopted a County Budget for the' 195~-1953 
fiscal ye~r ending June 30, 1953, calling /or 'the 
followlng appropriations: 

' . 
Genertl Fund 
Fair Fund 
Airport F.rnd 
Hospital F>.llld 
Library F-J.nd 
Bond Sinkir..g Fund 
Bond Interest Fund 
Weed & Pest Control 
R & B Sinking Fund 
TOTAL 

Fund 

$ 394245. oo· 
17343.~ 

275868. 00 
21210. 00 . 
34410.00 
15818.0C 

10000.00 
768394.00 

And WHEREAS, after deducting all other cash and estim­
ated revenue, it is necessary that the following amounts be 
reised by general taxation, and in or~er to raise such sums 
of money, it is necessary that levies be m&de for the 1952-
1953 fiscel year ending June 30, 1953, as shown opposite 
each fund: · 

General Fund 
Fair Fund 
Airport fund 
Hospital Fund 
Library Fund 
Bond Sinking F-J.nd 
Bond Interest Fund 
Weed & Pest Control Fund 

Amount to 
be reised 

$176658.00 
11343.00 

62646.oo 
17188.00 
19500.00 

8800.00 

Mill 
Lev~ 

4.15 
. 267 

1. 474 
.404 
.459 
• 208 

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners that the foregoing levies be ma.de for the 1952-
1953 fiscal yeer ending June JO, 1953. 

: . . 

Dated this 29 day of July, 1952. BOAP:D OF COlmTY co:-udss!oNERS, CAR.Boll COUNTY 
. . ~ 

ATTEST: County Clerk. 

MALT BEVERAGE LICENSES ~ere issued for A'.lgl.lst 3, only to the Lit le 
SarRtoga Geme end Fish Club for the sum of $1.00 eE'ch. 

to the 

Thereupon the Boa.rd adjourned until August 4, 1952 at 
1952-53 fiscal year. The~e being no further business 

~& ATTESt__ ~ ,~""""1 ~ ,Connty Clerk. 

which time they will convene to set tE'x levies for the 
the meeting ~as ndjo~rned. 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSI01TERS 


