

July 28, 1952

COMMISSIONERS' PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL MEETING

The Board of Commissioners met at 8:00 p.m., all members present, Eugene McCarthy, Chairman, for the purpose of adopting the Budget Appropriation Resolution. A motion was made by Commissioner Salisbury, seconded by Cheesbrough, and unanimously carried whereby the following resolution was adopted:

APPROPRIATION RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, on the 9 day of June, 1952, R. G. Engstrom, County Clerk the budget making authority, prepared and submitted to the Board a county budget for the 1952-1953 fiscal year ending June 30, 1953;

WHEREAS, such a budget was duly entered at large upon the records of this Board and a copy thereof was made available for public inspection at the office of the County Clerk; and

WHEREAS, notice of a public hearing on such budget, together with the summary of said budget, was published in the Rawlins Daily Times a legal newspaper published and of general circulation in the county on the 17 day of July, 1952; and,

WHEREAS, a public hearing was held on such budget at the time and place specified in said notice, at which time all interested parties were given an opportunity to be heard; and,

WHEREAS, following such public hearing certain alterations and revisions were made in such proposed budget, all of which more fully appear in the minutes of this Board.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners that the county budget, as so revised and altered, be adopted as the official county budget for the 1952-1953 fiscal year ending June 30, 1953.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the following appropriations be made for the 1952-1953 fiscal year ending June 30, 1953, and that the expenditures of each officer, department, or spending agency be limited to the amount herein appropriated.

Dated this 28 day of July, 1952.

ATTEST: R. G. Engstrom
COUNTY CLERK.

GENERAL FUND:	Final Budget
County Commissioners	6500.00
County Clerk	19000.00
County Treasurer	17975.00
County Assessor	15875.00
County Sheriff	21135.00
County Attorney	11175.00
County Supt. Schools	10075.00
County Surveyor	500.00
County Coroner	1100.00
Agriculture Department	7635.00
Clerk of District Court	11000.00
Justice Court	4400.00
Courthouse and Jail	25600.00
Road and Bridge	120000.00
Water Commissioner	2600.00
Livestock Inspector	5500.00
Elections	9675.00
Health Officer	4175.00
Weed and Pest Control	—
Other General Accounts	12725.00
TOTAL	312645.00
Provision for Tax Shrinkage	1600.00
TOTAL GEN. FUND APPROP.	314245.00
Cash Reserve Fund	70000.00
Road & Bridge Sink. Fund	10000.00
TOTAL REQUIREMENTS	394245.00
County Fair	17343.00
County Airport	—
County Hospital	275868.00
County Library	21210.00
Bond Sinking Fund	34410.00
Bond Interest Fund	15818.00
Weed & Pest Control	—
TOTAL APPROPRIATIONS	364649.00

Eugene McCarthy
COMMISSIONER.
John Cheesbrough
COMMISSIONER.
George D. Salisbury Jr.
COMMISSIONER.
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS.
CARBON COUNTY.

Thereupon the Board adjourned until the following day.

July 29, 1952. The Board resumed its session, all members present.

RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE INCOME NECESSARY TO FINANCE BUDGET

WHEREAS, on the 29 day of July, 1952, this Board adopted a County Budget for the 1952-1953 fiscal year ending June 30, 1953, calling for the following appropriations:

General Fund	\$ 394245.00
Fair Fund	17343.00
Airport Fund	—
Hospital Fund	275868.00
Library Fund	21210.00
Bond Sinking Fund	34410.00
Bond Interest Fund	15818.00
Weed & Pest Control Fund	—
R & B Sinking Fund	10000.00
TOTAL	768894.00

And WHEREAS, after deducting all other cash and estimated revenue, it is necessary that the following amounts be raised by general taxation, and in order to raise such sums of money, it is necessary that levies be made for the 1952-1953 fiscal year ending June 30, 1953, as shown opposite each fund:

	Amount to be raised	Mill Levy
General Fund	\$176658.00	4.156
Fair Fund	11343.00	.267
Airport Fund	—	—
Hospital Fund	62646.00	1.474
Library Fund	17188.00	.404
Bond Sinking Fund	19500.00	.459
Bond Interest Fund	8800.00	.208
Weed & Pest Control Fund	—	—

NOW, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners that the foregoing levies be made for the 1952-1953 fiscal year ending June 30, 1953.

Dated this 29 day of July, 1952.

ATTEST: R. G. Engstrom County Clerk.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS, CARBON COUNTY

Eugene McCarthy
John Cheesbrough
George D. Salisbury Jr.

MALT BEVERAGE LICENSES were issued for August 3, only to the Little Snake River Auxiliary No. 9439 and to the Saratoga Game and Fish Club for the sum of \$1.00 each.

Thereupon the Board adjourned until August 4, 1952 at which time they will convene to set tax levies for the 1952-53 fiscal year. There being no further business the meeting was adjourned.

ATTEST: R. G. Engstrom County Clerk.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

Eugene McCarthy Chairman.